

## **Press Release**

Brussels, 8 May 2018

# Call details - First Quarter 2018 KBC Group NV earnings announcement

KBC Group NV will be announcing its results for the first quarter of 2018 on Thursday 17 May 2018. From 7 a.m. on that day, the press release and related PowerPoint presentation will be available on KBC Group's corporate website (www.kbc.com).

Meanwhile the consensus analyst view on the group's first-quarter results is already available on the above website.

#### Note to the editor

There will be a <u>conference call for the media at 11.00 a.m</u>. Journalists who want to take part can dial in on one of the following numbers a few minutes before 11.00 a.m.:

- Dial-in for Belgium: 0800 80994 (toll free) or 02 717 32 64
- International dial-in: +44 1296 311600

Participants need to provide the operator with <u>participant code</u> **473 702**, their name and the medium they are representing. If you ever need assistance during the conference, press \* then 0 on your telephone, and a conference coordinator will be happy to assist you.

Johan Thijs, Group CEO and Rik Scheerlinck, Chief Financial Officer, will give a brief presentation on the results and will subsequently be available to answer questions. The press presentation will also be available from 7 a.m. on www.kbc.com, as will the extensive analyst presentation.

### For more information, please contact:

Viviane Huybrecht, General Manager, Corporate Communication/Spokesperson, KBC Group Tel + 32 2 429 85 45 - E-mail pressofficekbc@kbc.be

#### **KBC Group NV**

Havenlaan 2 – 1080 Brussels Viviane Huybrecht General Manager of Corporate Communication/ KBC Group Spokesperson Tel.: + 32 2 429 85 45

Press Office Tel.: + 32 2 429 65 01 (Stef Leunens)

Tel.: + 32 2 429 29 15 (Ilse De Muyer) E-mail: <u>pressofficekbc@kbc.be</u>

Check this document's authenticity at www.kbc.com/en/authenticity

KBC press releases are available at <a href="https://www.kbc.com">www.kbc.com</a>
Follow us on <a href="https://www.twitter.com/kbc\_group">www.twitter.com/kbc\_group</a>

Stay up-to-date on all innovative solutions at www.kbc.com/innovation.